Date: 10/17/2025
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:28
Attendance: 210
Location: Ottawa

Scoring Summary

Nipissing () -vs- Ottawa ()
10/17/2025 at Ottawa

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Nipissing 1 1 2 4
Ottawa 0 1 0 1

NIP: Markas Samenas (1); Charlie Johnson (1); Reilly Mayne (1);
Noah Vom Scheidt (1)
OTT: Max Grondin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  OTT
1st  6:53 NIP Markas Samenas David Campbell, Zach Roy EV 1 0
2nd 11:18 NIP Noah Vom Scheidt , PP 2 0
2nd  11:32 oTT Max Grondin Maxime Seguin, Anson McMaster EV 2 1
3rd 10:01 NIP Charlie Johnson Payton Vescio, PP 3 1
3rd 16:56 NIP Reilly Mayne , EN 4 1

Nipissing Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:10 18:50 1 0 PPG 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
1st 07:59 12:01 1 1 PPG 2nd 00:00 0 0 ==
1st 16:44 13:16 16:32 1 0 PPG 2nd 04:07 09:34 05:27 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 1 0 PPG 3rd 07:23 09:41 02:18 0 0 --
67:23 4 1 4/4 3rd 20:00 0 0 --

27:45 0 0 0/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st oTT Zach Giroux 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 1:10 PP
1st oTT Cam Gauvreau 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:59 PP
1st NIP Ken Belanger 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:10
1st NIP Noah Vom Scheidt 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:10
1st oTT Jonathan Melee 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:10
1st oTT Mitch Martin 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:10
1st NIP Kyle McGuire 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 11:55 PP
1st oTT Alexis Daviault 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:44 PP
1st NIP Payton Vescio 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 17:21 PP
2nd NIP Reilly Mayne 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:07 PP

MISCONDU
2nd oTT Vincent Maisonneuve 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 8:05
2nd oTT Mitch Martin 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:34 PP
3rd NIP Ken Belanger 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:23 PP
3rd oTT Alexis Daviault 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 9:41 PP
3rd oTT Johnny Howie 02:00 BENCH MINOR MINOR 9:41 PP
3rd NIP Kyle Foreman 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:16 PP




Nipissing 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Cole Jenken
Markas Samenas
Deandres de Jesus
David Campbell
Charlie Johnson
Luke Strickland
Kyle Foreman

Kyle McGuire

Zach Roy

Reilly Mayne
Willem Larsen
Noah Vom Scheidt
Chase Lacombe
Harmon Laser-Hume
Payton Vescio

Ken Belanger
Jonathan Rees
Danny Akkouche
Chad Denault
Alexis Beaulac

o

Ottawa 1

Pos #

Totals

Player

pfOOOODOOOORFH OFH OO OO OO O

WO OO O0OO0OH OO0OO0OO0OO0OHFH OOOOROO Oo|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

15
16
20
21
25
26
27
31
34
55
59
72
77
81
82
84
89
90
93

Cam Gauvreau
Jonathan Melee
Vincent Maisonneuve
Matt Strilets

Johnny Howie

Peter Stratis

Anson McMaster
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Zach Dietz

Elliot Dutil

Lucas Veilleux

Mitch Martin

Alexis Daviault

Zach Giroux

Alexis Bonefon
Ethan Montroy

Max Grondin
Andrew Belchamber
Franky Lapenna
Maxime Seguin

o

1-10

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

HO OO OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|Im

Tota

NHF OOO0OOO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OH+HOOOOO OoO|(»P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

C Mins

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ottawa Goalkeeping

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Zach Roy

60 Harmon Laser-Hume

W 60:00

0:00

12

29

31 Zach Dietz
90 Franky Lapenna

0:00
L 59:54

21

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

H (o~ |>60

oo o

0O (=

12

O O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

29

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

w|lw oo

oo o

|00 O |~

N[N ©ON

(O O|W

oo ©o|o

21



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PP NIP
0-0

1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0 PP OTT
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0

1-0 PP OTT
1-0

1-0

1-0 PP OTT
1-0

2-0

2-1 PP NIP
2-1 PP NIP
2-1

2-1 PP OTT
2-1 PP OTT
2-1

2-1 PP OTT
2-1

2-1 PP OTT
2-1

2-1 PP NIP
2-1

3-1

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[01:10] Penalty on Zach Giroux OTT 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
[01:10] Start power play for NIP.

[06:53] GOAL by NIP Markas Samenas (FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Campbell and Zach Roy, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
OTT: , goal number 1 for season.

Nipissing 1, Ottawa O

[07:59] Penalty on Cam Gauvreau OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[07:59] Start power play for NIP.

[09:10] Penalty on Ken Belanger NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[09:10] Penalty on Noah Vom Scheidt NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[09:10] Penalty on Jonathan Melee OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[09:10] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

[11:55] Penalty on Kyle McGuire NIP 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
[16:44] Penalty on Alexis Daviault OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[16:44] Start power play for NIP.

[17:21] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

Period #2 Plays

[1 Zach Giroux (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for NIP.

[] Cam Gauvreau (OTT) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for OTT.

[1 Ken Belanger (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 Noah Vom Scheidt (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 Jonathan Melee (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Kyle McGuire (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.

[1 Alexis Daviault (OTT) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for OTT.

[1 Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.

[04:07] Penalty on Reilly Mayne NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[04:07] Start power play for OTT.

[08:05] Penalty on Vincent Maisonneuve OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[09:34] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[09:34] End power play for OTT.

[11:18] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), On ice for NIP: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
Nipissing 2, Ottawa 0

[11:32] GOAL by OTT Max Grondin, Assist by Maxime Seguin and Anson McMaster, On ice for OTT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 3 for season.

Nipissing 2, Ottawa 1
Period #3 Plays

[1 Reilly Mayne (NIP) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for NIP.

[1 Vincent Maisonneuve (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for NIP.

[07:23] Penalty on Ken Belanger NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[07:23] Start power play for OTT.

[09:41] Penalty on Alexis Daviault OTT 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
[09:41] End power play for OTT.

[09:41] Penalty on Johnny Howie OTT 2 minutes for BENCH MINOR, (power play opp).
[09:41] Start power play for NIP.

[10:01] GOAL by NIP Charlie Johnson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Nipissing 3, Ottawa 1
[13:16] Penalty on Kyle Foreman NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).



3-1
3-1

4-1
4-1

4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1

PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

[13:16] End power play for NIP.

[16:56] GOAL by NIP Reilly Mayne EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for NIP: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.

Nipissing 4, Ottawa 1
[] Start power play for NIP.
[] Start power play for OTT.

[1 Ken Belanger (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Alexis Daviault (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for NIP.

[1 Johnny Howie (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for OTT.

Period #0 Plays



