Nipissing () -vs- Ottawa () 10/17/2025 at Ottawa

Date: 10/17/2025 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:28 Attendance: 210 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	1	1	2	4
Ottawa	0	1	0	1

NIP: Markas Samenas (1); Charlie Johnson (1); Reilly Mayne (1); Noah Vom Scheidt (1) **OTT:** Max Grondin (1)

Scoring Summary

Pe	eriod	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	OTT
	1st	6:53	NIP	Markas Samenas	David Campbell, Zach Roy	EV	1	0
2	2nd	11:18	NIP	Noah Vom Scheidt	ı	PP	2	0
2	2nd	11:32	OTT	Max Grondin	Maxime Seguin, Anson McMaster	EV	2	1
3	3rd	10:01	NIP	Charlie Johnson	Payton Vescio,	PP	3	1
3	3rd	16:56	NIP	Reilly Mayne	,	EN	4	1

Nipissing Power Plays

Ottawa Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:10		18:50	1	0	PPG	2nd			00:00	0	0	
1st	07:59		12:01	1	1	PPG	2nd			00:00	0	0	
1st	16:44	13:16	16:32	1	0	PPG	2nd	04:07	09:34	05:27	0	0	
3rd			20:00	1	0	PPG	3rd	07:23	09:41	02:18	0	0	
	•		67:23	4	1	4/4	3rd			20:00	0	0	
										27:45	0	0	0/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	OTT	Zach Giroux	02:00	ELBOWING	MINOR	1:10	PP
1st	OTT	Cam Gauvreau	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:59	PP
1st	NIP	Ken Belanger	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:10	
1st	NIP	Noah Vom Scheidt	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:10	
1st	OTT	Jonathan Melee	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:10	
1st	OTT	Mitch Martin	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:10	
1st	NIP	Kyle McGuire	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	11:55	PP
1st	OTT	Alexis Daviault	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:44	PP
1st	NIP	Payton Vescio	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:21	PP
2nd	NIP	Reilly Mayne	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:07	PP
2nd	ОТТ	Vincent Maisonneuve	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	8:05	
2nd	OTT	Mitch Martin	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:34	PP
3rd	NIP	Ken Belanger	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:23	PP
3rd	OTT	Alexis Daviault	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	9:41	PP
3rd	OTT	Johnny Howie	02:00	BENCH MINOR	MINOR	9:41	PP
3rd	NIP	Kyle Foreman	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:16	PP

Individual

Nipissing 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Jenken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Markas Samenas	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Deandres de Jesus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Campbell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Charlie Johnson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Luke Strickland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Kyle McGuire	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Zach Roy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Reilly Mayne	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Noah Vom Scheidt	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	58	Chase Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	60	Harmon Laser-Hume	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	73	Ken Belanger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	74	Jonathan Rees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	86	Danny Akkouche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Chad Denault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Alexis Beaulac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Ottawa 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Cam Gauvreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Jonathan Melee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Vincent Maisonneuve	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	20	Matt Strilets	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Peter Stratis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Anson McMaster	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Marc-Antoine Seguin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Zach Dietz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Elliot Dutil	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Lucas Veilleux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Mitch Martin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	72	Alexis Daviault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	77	Zach Giroux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	81	Alexis Bonefon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Ethan Montroy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Max Grondin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Andrew Belchamber	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	90	Franky Lapenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Maxime Seguin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-26	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31	Zach Roy	W	60:00	1	0	8	12	9	0	29
60	Harmon Laser-Hume		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	8	12	9	0	29

#	Player	C	Mins	Ä	ΕN	1	2	3	0	I	
31	Zach Dietz		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
90	Franky Lapenna	L	59:54	3	0	8	7	6	0	21	
	Totals			3	0	8	7	6	0	21	

Nipissing Faceoffs

Ottawa Faceoffs

Play By Play

```
Score PP
               Play
                                                                    Period #1 Plays
0-0
              [01:10] Penalty on Zach Giroux OTT 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
      PP NIP [01:10] Start power play for NIP.
0-0
               [06:53] GOAL by NIP Markas Samenas (FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Campbell and Zach Roy, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
0-0
               OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
               Nipissing 1, Ottawa 0
1-0
               [07:59] Penalty on Cam Gauvreau OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
      PP NIP [07:59] Start power play for NIP.
1-0
1-0
              [09:10] Penalty on Ken Belanger NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-0
              [09:10] Penalty on Noah Vom Scheidt NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.
1-0
              [09:10] Penalty on Jonathan Melee OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-0
              [09:10] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
1-0
              [11:55] Penalty on Kyle McGuire NIP 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
1-0
              [16:44] Penalty on Alexis Daviault OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP NIP [16:44] Start power play for NIP.
1-0
              [17:21] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
                                                                    Period #2 Plays
1-0
      PP OTT [] Zach Giroux (OTT) penalty complete.
      PP OTT [] End power play for NIP.
1-0
1-0
      PP OTT [] Cam Gauvreau (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.
1-0
              [] Ken Belanger (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0
              [] Noah Vom Scheidt (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0
              [] Jonathan Melee (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0
              [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP NIP [] Kyle McGuire (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP NIP [] End power play for OTT.
1-0
      PP NIP [] Alexis Daviault (OTT) penalty complete.
      PP NIP [] Start power play for OTT.
1-0
1-0
      PP NIP [] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0
      PP NIP [] End power play for OTT.
1-0
               [04:07] Penalty on Reilly Mayne NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP OTT [04:07] Start power play for OTT.
              [08:05] Penalty on Vincent Maisonneuve OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-0
1-0
              [09:34] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0
      PP OTT [09:34] End power play for OTT.
1-0
               [11:18] GOAL by NIP Noah Vom Scheidt (POWER PLAY), On ice for NIP: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
               Nipissing 2, Ottawa 0
               [11:32] GOAL by OTT Max Grondin, Assist by Maxime Seguin and Anson McMaster, On ice for OTT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
2-0
               number 3 for season.
               Nipissing 2, Ottawa 1
                                                                    Period #3 Plays
2-1
      PP NIP [] Reilly Mayne (NIP) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP NIP [] Start power play for NIP.
2-1
              [] Vincent Maisonneuve (OTT) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP OTT [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP OTT [] End power play for NIP.
2-1
               [07:23] Penalty on Ken Belanger NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP OTT [07:23] Start power play for OTT.
2-1
              [09:41] Penalty on Alexis Daviault OTT 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP OTT [09:41] End power play for OTT.
2-1
               [09:41] Penalty on Johnny Howie OTT 2 minutes for BENCH MINOR, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP NIP [09:41] Start power play for NIP.
               [10:01] GOAL by NIP Charlie Johnson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for OTT: , goal
2-1
               number 1 for season.
               Nipissing 3, Ottawa 1
3-1
              [13:16] Penalty on Kyle Foreman NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
```

3-1 3-1	PP NIP	[13:16] End power play for NIP. [16:56] GOAL by NIP Reilly Mayne EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for NIP: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 4, Ottawa 1
4-1	PP NIP	[] Start power play for NIP.
4-1	PP NIP	[] Start power play for OTT.
		Period #0 Plays
4-1	PP NIP	[] Ken Belanger (NIP) penalty complete.
4-1	PP NIP	[] Alexis Daviault (OTT) penalty complete.
4-1	PP NIP	[] End power play for NIP.
4-1	PP NIP	[] Johnny Howie (OTT) penalty complete.
4-1	PP NIP	[] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete.

4-1

PP NIP [] End power play for OTT.